mTER;r)XgIFE—)II\?AL‘ . o g L - November 9, 2005

Teleport International Buenos Aires '
Olga Cossenttini 731, Floor 4
Buenos Aires (1 107), Argentina.

“Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
~ Secretary :

Fedcral Communications Commission
445 12% Street, SW

Washmgton DC 20554

Re: Consolidated Application for Authority to Transfer Control of PanAmSat Licensec Coxp
and PanAmSat H-2 Licensee Corp. to Intelsat Holdings, Ltd., IB Docket No. 05-290

-

fDem'- Ms, Dortch:

: Teleport International Buenos Aires (“TIBA”) files this letter to urge the FCC to grant
- Intelsat Holdings, Ltd s (“Imelsat”) and PanAmSat Corporauon s (“PanAmSat”) merger

. application.

TIBA is a leading Latin American carrier for video, audio, data, and Internet, having its
‘headquarters in Buenos Aires, teleports in Brazil and Uruguay, commercial offices in Miami, and
* alarge SNG vehicle fleet for satellite broadcasting.. TIBA provides services in 85 countries
throughout the Americas, Africa, arid the Middle East. TIBA also acts as Intelsat’s primary sales
'charmel for long-term video servu:es m Latm Amenca using the IS-805 satellite at 304.5°E. '

» , The proposed transacnon wﬂ.] further enhance the video ma:ket in Latin America. As
o currenﬂy devised, TIBA and Intelsat’s partnershlp provide program distributors with a

*. distributien channel into the Latin Ametican market. This partnership, however, has been
limited by insufficient back-up capacity. The proposed transaction will provide Intelsat with
additional redundancy and back-up capabilities. ‘Such enhancements will enable the -

: development of an even stronger and rehable v1deo & 1ghborhuod in the Latin American region.

o7 ‘progra.mmmg into the Latin Amencan rggwn, furthe 4 é
Lo Iecommends that the FCC grant Intelsat 5 and PanArkSaft



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Derrick Johnson, do hereby certify that on this 140 day of November, 2005, I
sent, via electronic mail, a true and correct copy of the foregomg letter of Teleport

International Buenos Aires to the following:

PanAmSat Holding Corporation

James W. Cuminale

Executive Vice President,
General Counsel and Secretary

20 Westport Road

Wilton, CT 069897

jcuminale@panamsat.com

Henry Goldberg

Joseph A. Godles

Goldberg, Godles

Wiener & Wright

1229 19" Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

Counsel for PanAmSat Holding
Corporation .

hgoldberg@g2w2.com

jgodles@g2w2.com

Constellation, LLC

Alexander Navab

c/o Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co.

L.P.
9 West 57" Street
New York, NY 10019
navab@kkr.com

Carlyle PanAmSat I, LL.C
Carlyle PanAmSat IT, LLC

Bruce E. Rosenblum

Managing Director

c/o The Carlyle Group

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Suite 220 South

Washington, DC 20004-2505
bruce.rosenblum@carlyle.com

Intelsat Holdings, Ltd.

Phillip Spector

Executive Vice President and
General Counsel

Wellesley House North, 2nd Floor

90 Pitts Bay Road

Bermuda

phil.spector@intelsat.com

Susan H. Crandall

Assistant General Counsel

Intelsat Global Service Corporation
3400 International Drive, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
susan.crandall@intelsat.com

Bert W. Rein

Jennifer D. Hindin

Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP

1776 K Street, N.'W.

Washington, DC 20006

Counsel for Intelsat Holdings, Ltd.
brein@wrf.com

jhindin@wrf.com

PEP PAS, LLC
PEOP PAS, LLC

Paul J. Salem

Executive Vice President
50 Kennedy Plaza

18% Floor

Providence, RI 02903
p.salem@provequity.com
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James Ball, Chief

Policy Division

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
james.ball@fcc.gov

JoAnn Lucanik, Associate Division Chief

Satellite Division

International Bureau

. Federal Communications Commission
445 12™ Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
joann.lucanik@fcc.gov

James Bird, Senior Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Federal Communications Commission
445 12™ Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
jim.bird@fcc.gov

Kathleen Collins, Attorney Advisor
Policy Division

International Bureau

Federal Communications-Commission
445 12th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
kathleen.collins@fcc.gov

Marilyn Simon, Chief Economist
Satellite Division

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
445 12™ Street, SW

Washington, DC 20554
marilyn.simon@fcc.gov

Neil Dellar, Attorney Advisor

* Office of General Counsel
- Federal Communicatipns Commission

445 12™ Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554
neil.dellar@fcc.gov

ksl

Derrick Johnsoﬂ ,_ :
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